	M PTO-1595	07-11-2000		OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				NLY (-12-00	
	To the Honorable Commi	101400073		record the attached original documents or copy thereof .	
1.	Name of Conveying party(ies):	*****	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	PATRICK WEAVER	17 JULY 12 M 9:51		Name EINOTONE INO	
	DAG SEAGREN	OPR/FINANCE		Name: EINSTONE, INC. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3.	Nature of Convenyance: Assignment	☐ Merger		4649 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD Street Address: SUITE 303	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:	☐ Change of Name		City MIAMI State FLA ZIP 33146	
Exe	cution Date: JANUARY 24, 200	0		Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached:	
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): N/A				
	If this document is being filed	together with a new application	, the	e execution date of the application is: N/A	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/489,425			N/A	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5.	Name and address of the part		6.	Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: DALE PAUL DIMAG	GGIO, ESQ.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00	
	Internal Address: MALIN, I	HALEY & DIMAGGIO, P.A.			
a B				☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1936 SOU	TH ANDREWS AVENUE	8.	. Deposit account number:	
	City: FORT St LAUDERDALE	ate FLA ZIP 33316		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
07/10/2000 ASCOTT 00000116 09489425 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
01 FC:581 40.00 OP					
9. Statement of signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the true copy of the original document.					
	DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.	/N)	/ -	JUNE 7, 2000	
	REG. No. 31,823	7.X	4/		
	Name of Person Signing		Signa	nature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

1:\9269\FORMS\4809.ASSIGNMENT.TRANSMITTAL.232.PAT

Attorney Docket No. 9269.4809

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

PATRICK WEAVER

Residence Address:

6407 WEST NORTH LANE

Citv:

GLENDALE.

State: ARIZONA Zip: 85302

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

DAG SEAGREN

Residence Address:

90 EDGEWATER DRIVE. # 527

City:

City:

CORAL GABLES, State: FLORIDA

Zip: 33133

ASSIGNEE:

EINSTONE, INC.

Address:

4649 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD, SUITE 303

MIAMI.

State: FLORIDA Zip: 33146

TITLE OF INVENTION:

PACKAGING FOR DEACTIVATED CEMENT AND CEMENT ACTIVATOR AND PROCEDURE FOR MIXING DEACTIVATED CEMENT AND CEMENT ACTIVATOR THEREIN

United States Patent

Application Serial Number:

TO BE ASSIGNED

Filed:

FILED HEREWITH

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and are the owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Date of this document:

PATRICK WEAVER

DAG SEAGREN

1:\9269\FORMS\4809.ASSIGNMENT.INVENTORS.227

RECORDED: 06/12/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010897 FRAME: 0311